



**Cavalier Candies Ltd.**  
*Manufacturers of Quality Confectionery Since 1922*

185 Bannatyne Avenue East  
 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3B 0R4  
 Ph: (204) 957-8777 Fax: (204) 947-2044

**Product Specification Report**  
 Last Review Date - November 1, 2017

**Item #:** 1074  
**Product Name:** Pizazz Wrapped Assorted Fruit Jelly Slices  
**Description:** Half moon shaped soft pieces, sugar coated in various colours & flavours

**UPC / SCC # (if applicable)**

12 digit code  
 14 digit code 1 00 66454 01074 3

<b>Case Pack:</b> Bulk	<b>Pallet Configuration:</b> 70 cases tie 10 tier 7
<b>Case Net Weight:</b> 20 lbs	<b>Gross Pallet Weight:</b> 1505 lbs
<b>Case Gross Weight:</b> 21.5 lbs	<b>Kosher:</b> Congregation Tartikov – Rabbi Yechiel Babad
<b>Case Dimensions (in.):</b> 15.75 x 12.00 x 7.25	<b>Shelf Life:</b> 12 months
<b>Case Cube:</b> 0.793	<b>Product Country of Origin:</b> Canada
<b>Shipping &amp; Storage Requirements:</b> Cool, dry storage 50 - 72° F	

**Ingredients:**

SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, VEGETABLE GLYCERIN (PALM), AGAR, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURS, ARTIFICIAL COLOURS (CONTAINS TARTRAZINE) (including FD&C Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Red #40, Blue #1)

**Allergens:** Yellow #5 (TARTRAZINE)  
 Manufactured in a peanut-free facility.  
 Manufactured in a facility that processes products containing coconut.

**Product Coding System:** Each master carton contains 2 labels - Lot code and tag number are for Internal Tracking only. Product has open packaged on date, year/ month /day 2017-01-26

**Other product information:**

This product is fat-free, gluten-free, egg-free, wheat-free, soy-free, dairy-free, gelatin-free and peanut-free.

Suitable for vegetarian diet.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>3 PIECES (42g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	<b>120</b>
<b>Calories</b>	
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Saturated Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
<i>Trans Fat 0g</i>	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 105mg</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 30g</b>	<b>11%</b>
<b>Dietary Fiber 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Sugars 21g</b>	
<b>Includes 21g Added Sugars</b>	<b>42%</b>
<b>Protein 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Vitamin D 0mcg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Calcium 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Iron 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Potassium 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* Nutritional panels are of informational purposes only and may not conform to required typographical standards